  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
June, 2001 – Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74ACT564/D
MC74ACT564
Octal D-Type Flip-Flop
with 3-State Outputs1
The MC74ACT564 is a high–speed, low power octal flip–flop with

Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74ACT564DT TSSOP–20 75 Units/Rail
MC74ACT564DTR2 TSSOP–20 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT564N PDIP–20 18 Units/Rail
MC74ACT564DW SOIC–20 38 Units/Rail
MC74ACT564DWR2 SOIC–20 1000 Tape & Reel
A = Assembly Location
L, WL = Wafer Lot
Y, YY = Year
W, WW = Work Week